Obelux MI-2KR-A 15.05.2014 Page 1/5
ICAO Medium Intensity Type B and C, FAA  L-864 and L-885,
2 000 cd flashing / fixed red obstacle light
Technical information in this document is subject to change without notice. Copyright © Obelux Oy 2014
   Obelux Oy phone +358 9 6871 6800
   Kutomotie 6 B fax +358 9 621 5518
   FI-00380 HELSINKI http://www.obelux.com
   FINLAND info@obelux.com

   FI-00380 HELSINKI http://www.obelux.com
   FINLAND info@obelux.com
How to order:
1. Select light head according to supply voltage:
Order code for light head
Product code Supply voltage
MI-2KR-230-A 230 VAC
MI-2KR-115-A 115 VAC
MI-2KR-DCW-A 10 VDC ...60 VDC
Other supply voltages are available on request.
2. Select mounting set according to local requirements:
Order code for mounting set
OPT-MSV-2KR-A Set for vertical mounting
OPT-MSH-2KR-A Set for horizontal mounting
OPT-MSP-2KR-A Set for plate mounting
3. Select factory-installed options if needed:
Order code for factory-installed options
OPT-GPS-2KR-A GPS synchronisation
including integrated GPS antenna
OPT-LAN-2KR-A Ethernet interface remote control
OPT-IR-2KR-A Infra-red (IR) light - IR wavelength at 855 nm
Compatible with Night Vision Goggles
IR light power consumption:
6W @ steady burning
0.5W @ 20 fpm
Alarm relay characteristics
 Two pole contacts: Normally Open (NO) and Normally Closed (NC)
 Active when unit is powered
 Switch voltage (max): 110 VDC or 125 VAC
 Switch current (max):   1 A
 Switch power (max): 30 W
 Contact resistance  0.1 ohm
Recommended cables
Recommended cables
Alarm CAT 7 (Outdoor)
Data CAT 7 (Outdoor)
Power supply 3 x 2.5 mm2 (Outdoor) L-N-PE
Available cable glands
Alarm/Data In M16 (cable diameter 6-10 mm)
Alarm/Data out M16 (cable diameter 6-10 mm)
Power supply line M25 (cable diameter 11-17 mm)
Power supply line M25 (cable diameter 11-17 mm)
One cable gland (M16) is reserved – it is used to connect terminal box
with the light head.
Illustration of cable glands in terminal box:
Obelux MI-2KR-A 15.05.2014 Page 3/5
ICAO Medium Intensity Type B and C, FAA  L-864 and L-885,
2 000 cd flashing / fixed red obstacle light
Technical information in this document is subject to change without notice. Copyright © Obelux Oy 2014
   Obelux Oy phone +358 9 6871 6800
   Kutomotie 6 B fax +358 9 621 5518
   FI-00380 HELSINKI http://www.obelux.com
   FINLAND info@obelux.com
Obelux MI-2KR-A with vertical mounting set OPT-MSV-2KR-A
Mounting plate, U-bolts, hex nuts (A4):
AISI316 acid-proof stainless steel
Mounting set weight:
1.0 kg
Dimensions are in mm.
Obelux MI-2KR-A 15.05.2014 Page 4/5
ICAO Medium Intensity Type B and C, FAA  L-864 and L-885,
2 000 cd flashing / fixed red obstacle light
Technical information in this document is subject to change without notice. Copyright © Obelux Oy 2014
   Obelux Oy phone +358 9 6871 6800
   Kutomotie 6 B fax +358 9 621 5518
   FI-00380 HELSINKI http://www.obelux.com
   FINLAND info@obelux.com
Obelux MI-2KR-A with horizontal mounting set OPT-MSH-2KR-A
Mounting plate: